TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rapid Software Solutions, Inc.		03/05/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fraud Exchange, LLC
Street Address:	3286 Holly Mill Court
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30062
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78852715	FRAUDEXCHANGE	
Serial Number:	78852747	FRAUDEXCHANGE CONNECTING THE DOTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Morris Manning & Martin, LLP

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road

Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18386-54781 & 54782
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack D. Todd
Signature:	/jack d todd/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0503

900101341

Date:	03/11/2008
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Executed_TM_Agreement#page1.tit	:
source=Executed TM_Agreement#page2_tit	•

TRADEMARK REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Rapid Software Solutions, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Georgia corporation having its principal place of business at 1081 Briarcliff Road, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30306, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks for which applications are now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Pending Marks"):

U.S. Trademark: Application Serial No.: Filing Date:

FRAUDEXCHANGE 78/852,715 April 3, 2006

FRAUDEXCHANGE 78/852,747 April 3, 2006

CONNECTING THE DOTS (and design)

WHEREAS, Fraud Exchange, L.L.C. ("Assignee"), a Georgia limited liability company having its principal place of business at 3286 Holly Hill Court, Marietta, Georgia 30062, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill ("Business") of said Assignor specifically associated with the above Pending Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, as a successor to the relevant Business, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Pending Marks, the application, the goodwill of the Business symbolized by such Pending Marks, if any, the right to sue, either at law or in equity, the right to recover for any past or future infringement thereof, together with the sale of the Business, or portion thereof, to which the Pending Marks pertain.

The Commissioner of Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any Certificate(s) of Registration to Assignee and to correspond hereinafter with Assignee regarding the Pending Marks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1566930 v01

	RAPID SOFTW	/ARE SOLUTIOI	NS, INC.
[Corporate Seal]	Ву:	MA .	<u></u>
	Printed Name:	MATTHEN	THESING-
	Position:	MANAGING	PARTNER
STATE OF GORGIA COUNTY OF DEVALB On this 5th day of March known to me to be the individual afort instrument as a voluntary act on behal	200%, before me persones aid who duly acknowledge of the identified entity. Notary	wledged the signi y with authority to	ng of the foregoing

RECORDED: 03/11/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0506